WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1941

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No.-34%

(By Mr..2em 2 )

PASSED%U‘——&_ 17o..... 1941

In Effect 7\/(‘/-«’ Passage




ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 34

(By MR. Doak)
[(Passed February 14, 1941; in effect from passage.)

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Wetzel county to pay
the Wetzel Democrat and the Wetzel Republican for pub-
lishing the list of real estate and lists of persons and
property other than real estate in said county, delinquent
for the nonpayment of the taxes thereon for the year one
thousand nine hundred thirty.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The county court of Wetzel county is hereby
2 authorized to pay the Wetzel Democrat and the Wetzel

3 Republican, newspapers of opposite politics published in
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said county, at the rate provided by law, for publishing
as required by law, in the month of June, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, copies of the list of real estate
and copies of the list of persons and property other than
real estate, of said county, delinquent for the nonpay-

ment of taxes thereon, for the year one thousand nine

hundred thirty.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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